## **Privacy Policy**

Tuesday, 08 August 2023 09:13 WIB

# **Privacy Policy**

Website of the Universitas Pembangunan Nasional "Veteran" Jakarta, can be accessed via the url address: www.upnvj.ac.id, one of our main priorities is the privacy of our visitors. This Privacy Policy document contains types of information that is collected and recorded by the "Veteran" National Development University Website Team. Jakarta and how we use this website. If you have additional questions or require further information about our Privacy Policy, please do not hesitate to contact us.

### **Activity Log**

Universitas Pembangunan Nasional "Veteran" Jakarta follows a standard procedure for using activity logs. This activity log records visitors when they visit websites. All hosting companies do this and are part of the hosting service analysis process. The information collected includes internet protocol (IP) addresses, browser type, Internet Service Provider (ISP), date and time stamp, referring/exit pages, and possibly the number of clicks. It is not linked to any personally identifiable information. The purpose of the information is to analyze trends, administer the site, track user's movement around the website, and gather demographic information.

## **Computer and Handheld Data Collection**

When you visit the Universitas Pembangunan Nasional "Veteran" Jakarta and/or the "Veteran" National Development University Application Jakarta, our server will automatically collect the information that your browser and application sends when you visit a website on your computer and mobile devices. This data may include:

The IP address of your computer and/or handheld device

Your browser type

The page or screen on the website of the "Veterans" Jakarta that you visited

The time you spend on those pages, the information searched for on the "Veterans" Development University website; Jakarta and/or "Veteran" Development University application; Jakarta, access times and dates, access locations, and other statistics.

The information collected will be used for analysis and evaluation to help us improve the "Veteran" Development University website. Jakarta and/or "Veteran" Development University application; Jakarta, and the services we provide. These data will not be used in conjunction with other personal information.

As part of the above, the Universitas Pembangunan Nasional "Veteran" Jakarta can use Google's built-in products, Facebook, Twitter, Mailgun, to record the traffic of visitors to the "Veterans" Jakarta and/or "Veteran" Development University application; Jakarta based on your browser and/or mobile device activity either through direct visits, including (although not limited to) the following: Google Ads, Facebook Ads and Google Analytics.

#### **Cookies**

Like other websites, the Universitas Pembangunan Nasional "Veteran" Jakarta uses 'cookies'. These cookies are used to store information including the visitor's preferences, and the pages on the website that the visitor accesses or visits. The information is used to optimize user experience by customizing our web page content based on visitors' browser type and/or other information. For more general information about cookies, please read the article "What Are Cookies" on the Cookie Consent website. You can choose to disable cookies through your individual browser options. To know more detailed information about cookie management with specific web browsers, it can be found at the browsers' respective websites.

## Legality

Installation of the Universitas Pembangunan Nasional "Veteran" Jakarta application means that you agree to the existing agreement and are equally subject to the protection of the laws and regulations that apply in the territory of Indonesia. We recommend removing the app if you feel you cannot agree to the above agreement. This Privacy Policy page may change from time to time. Therefore, every visitor and/or user must continue to access this page.



#### RELATED LINK —

» Next Page : Contact

Export tanggal : Sunday, 13 April 2025 Pukul 14:13:04 WIB. Exported dari [ https://upnvj.ac.id/en/privacy-policy.html ]